
rrTI A LOHIA &ASSOCIATES
LV.\ J CHARTERED ACCoUNTANTS

302,
(Beside

Yunus Corporate
Sukriti Complex)
S.P. Verma Road,
Patna - 800 001

lndependent Auditor's Review Report
On

lnterim Pinancial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31't March,2022
To,

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

JMD ALLOYS LIMITED

We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of unaudited financial results of JMD ALLOYS LIMITED ("the
Company") for the quarter and year ended 31't March, 2022, ("the Statement") submitted to us by the Company
pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,
2015, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC(62/2O16 dated 5'hJuly,2016. Attention is drawn to the fact that the
figures for the corresponding quarter and year ended 3L't March, 2021, including the reconciliation of the net profit for
th6 quarter under lndian Accounting Standard (lnd AS) of the corresponding quarter with net profit for the quarter
reported under previous GAAP as reported in these financial results have been approved by the Company's Board of
Directors but have not been subjected to review.

This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Board of Directors, has
been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in lnd AS for lnterim Financial
Reporting (lnd AS 34), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) read with relevant rules issued
thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in lndia. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these
financial results based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410 "Review of lnterim
Financial' lnformation Performed by the lndependent Auditor of the Entity," issued by the lnstitute of Chartered
Accountanis'of lndia. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to
whether the firiancial statements are free of material misstatements. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of
Company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We
have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as stated above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the
accompanying Statement prepared in accordance with the applicable lnd AS notified under section 133 of the Act read
with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in lndia, has not disclosed the
information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations,2015, as modified Circular No. CIR/CFDIFAc/6212016 dated sth Ju|y,2016, including the
manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.
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STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FTNANCIAL RESULTS

For the quarter ended 31st March,2022
tn otherwise

Particulars

Quarter ended Year ended

3L-03-2022
Unaudited

3L-12-202L

Unaudited

31-03-2021

Unaudited

3t-o3-2022
Unaudited

3L-03-202L
Audited

IND AS IND AS IND AS IND AS IND AS

1. REVENUE FROM OPERATIONS {Gross}

Less: Excise Duty

24,473.17 11,504.31 1,301.17 41,L76._54 3,299.29

Revenue from Operations (Net) 24,473.77 11,s04.31 L,30L,17 4L,L76.54 3,299.29

Other lncome

Total Revenue

6.75 309.40 25.04 330.93 97.t7

24,480.53 tL,8L3.7L L,326.2L 4L,507.48 3,396.45

Z. EXPENSES

cost of Materials Consumed

Changes in lnventories of Finished Goods

Employee Benefit Expenses

Depreciation and Amortization Expense

Other Expenses

Finarlcial Costs

22,074.87
(243.57)

465.08

119.05

L,345.37

701.47

L0,766.95
(308.30)

624.80

118.38

759.21

]-29.37

I24.87
992.79

44.45

38,026.27
(2,651.27\

L,464.54

463.75

3,580.86

709.25

351.53

486.37

2,779.27

56.70

TOTAL EXPENSES 24,462.L7 11,961.04 t,297.48 41,593.35 3,683.88

3. Profit before Tax (1-2) 18.35 1147.331 34.73 (8s.87 1287.4tl

4. Tax Expenses

Current Tax

Deferred Tax 2.81 2.81,

5. Profit after Tax (3-4) 18.35 1L47.33) 31.92 (8s.87) (2s0.23)

6. Other'Comprehensive lncome

Items that will not be reclassified to profit and

loss in subsequent periods :

Equity lnstrument through other comprehensive

income

lncome Tax Effect

other Compreherisi.ve I ncome

7. Total Comprehepsiie lncome for the period

(s+6)

Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10/-

each)

Earning per Share

I Basic

I oitrt"d

18.35 (147.33) 3t.92 (8s.871 (290.23)

967.18

0.19

0.19

967.78 967.78

0.33

0.33

967.78 967.78

Place: Patna

Date: L4.05.2022

Jror JMD Atr6Y\ LrDz--r

[^-,' 

K'6n'-^J Membership No:


